PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony Charles Chirieleison Sr.	05/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Donald Ray Tedder	
Street Address:	111 River Bluff Drive	
Internal Address:	Total Virtual Office	
City:	Ormond Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32174	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11476553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)683-8396 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035486284 Email: ip@nathlaw.com Correspondent Name: Gary M. Nath

Address Line 1: 112 South West Street Address Line 2: The Nath Law Group

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27223U

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jerald L. Meyer

Total Attachments: 2

500411307

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020192 FRAME: 0864

Total Virtual Office, Inc. Ownership Agreement

This Ownership Agreement is entered into effective as of this day of May 9, 2007, between Anthony Charles Chirieleison Sr. and Donald Ray Tedder. The Florida based company, Total Virtual Office, Inc. ("Company"), has two equal owners: Anthony Charles Chirieleison Sr. (50%) and Donald Ray Tedder (50%).

In the event Anthony Charles Chirieleison Sr. is deceased, 100% of the Company shall be owned and operated by Donald Ray Tedder.

Also, in the event that Anthony Charles Chirieleison Sr. is deceased, it is understood that Anthony Charles Chirieleison Sr.'s wife, Cecilia, shall not interfere with the Company or its assets that Donald Ray Tedder is now 100% owner of. Also, any of Anthony Charles Chirieleison's relatives or immediate family including children, shall have no rights to the Company's assets. Anthony Charles Chirieleison Sr. shall give all patent rights to Donald Ray Tedder to include all patents and patent pendings that he is total inventor of or is part inventor of.

In the event Donald Ray Tedder is deceased, 100% of the Company shall be owned and operated by Anthony Charles Chirieleison Sr.

Also, in the event that Donald Ray Tedder is deceased, it is understood that Donald Ray Tedder's wife, Janet, shall not interfere with the Company or its assets that Anthony Charles Chirieleison Sr. is now 100% owner of. Also, any of Donald Ray Tedder's relatives or immediate family including children or step children, shall have no rights to the Company's assets.

The Company may develop many products to include but not limited to, a head mounted tracker, eye tracker, flying eye display and a software/hardware key. The market for these products is unlimited. All of the products described above and any future products remain under the 50-50 split agreement as discussed above with the exception of specific commercial warehouse products as described in the following paragraph.

Due to the previous time, money, efforts and sweat equity that Anthony Charles Chirieleison Sr. has expended for the commercial warehouse industry, only those commercial warehouse items and or products which fall outside of the military arena, above and beyond those products developed by the Company, will be split 90% for Anthony Charles Chirieleison Sr. and 10% Donald Ray Tedder.

In keeping with what has been stated above, in the event Donald Ray Tedder is deceased, 100% of the commercial warehouse products shall be owned and operated by Anthony Charles Chirieleison Sr. In the event Anthony Charles Chirieleison Sr. is deceased, 100% of the commercial warehouse products shall be owned and operated by Donald Ray Tedder.

The whole and entire intent of this agreement is that 100% of the Company assets and operations will be the sole responsibility of the survivor of Anthony Charles Chirieleison Sr. or Donald Ray Tedder, if one of us is deceased.

This is the total agreement and can not be changed unless in writing by both parties.

1 of 2

addulins.
Anthony Charles Chirieleison Sr.
Donald Ray Zelder Donald Ray Tedder

Notary

MAy 9, 200 7

May 9, 2007

Date

2 of 2